## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 20 by Senator Carter

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "Department of Health" to "State Nurses Association"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 1, change "Department of Health" to "State Nurses Association"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, at the end of line 3, after "be" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, delete "Department of Health and" and change 9 "department" to "Louisiana Department of Health"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, delete line 14 in its entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 3, line 15, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 3, line 16, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 3, line 17, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 3, line 18, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 3, line 20, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 3, line 21, change "(9)" to "(8)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 3, line 22, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 27 On page 3, line 24, change "(11)" to "(10)"

## Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 3, line 26, change "(12)" to "(11)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 3, line 28, change "(13)" to "(12)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 3, line 30, change "(14)" to "(13)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 4, line 2, change "(15)" to "(14)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 10 On page 4, line 4, change "(16)" to "(15)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 12 On page 4, line 5, change "(17)" to "(16)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 14 On page 4, line 7, change "(18)" to "(17)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 16 On page 4, line 8, change "(19)" to "(18)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- 18 On page 4, line 10, change "(20)" to "(19)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 20 On page 4, line 12, change "(21)" to "(20)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 22 On page 4, line 14, change "(22)" to "(21)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 24 On page 4, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- "(22) The president of DePaul Community Health Centers of New Orleans or his
  designee."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 5, at the end of line 5, after "Session" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and "and the task force shall terminate after such submissions."

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27

- On page 5, line 18, after "University," and before "and" insert "the DePaul Community Health Centers of New Orleans," 2
- 3